## JAYANT INFRATECH LTD.

(Formerly Known as M/s Jayant Infratech Pvt Ltd)
"Mangal Smriti", Bajpai Ground, Tilak Nagar, Bilaspur (C.G.) 495001 India, Tel: 07752-315916
Mobile: +91-7773015688, E-mail: jiplbsp@gmail.com/info@jayantinfra.com

Date: February 08, 2023

To, **BSE Limited**Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

## Respected Sir/Ma'am,

Sub: Intimation of Record Date for Issue of Bonus Equity Shares pursuant to Regulation 42 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Ref: Jayant Infratech Limited (Scrip Code/ISIN: 543544/INE0KR801019)

This is to inform you that pursuant to Regulation 42 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, It is hereby intimated that the Company has fixed Wednesday, March 01, 2023 as the Record Date, for the purpose of ascertaining the eligibility of shareholders entitled for issuance of Bonus Equity Shares of the Company in the proportion of 2:1 i.e (two) bonus equity shares of Rs. 10 each for every 1 (One) fully paid-up equity share held as on record date.

Kindly take the same on your record and oblige us.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully,

For, Jayant Infratech Limited

Nilesh Jobanputra Managing Director DIN: 00188698

Place: Bilaspur

GSTIN: 27AAICS4492B1ZA